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Academic Calendar for the January 2024 Admissions – Nursing Department 

FIRST SEMESTER 
Orientation of Freshmen Tuesday, 9th January 2024 – Sunday, 14th January 2024 

Deadline for Submission of Course Outlines by Lecturers 

to Heads of Department 

Tuesday, 9th January 2024 

Faculty Orientation Friday, 12th January 2024 

Course Registration  Tuesday, 9th January 2024 — Wednesday, 31st January 2024 

Lectures Begin Monday 15th January 2024  

Mid-semester Examinations Monday, 26th February 2024 - Sunday, 3rd March 2024 

Late Registration of Courses by Students  Monday 18th March 2024 – Sunday 24th March 2024 

Deadline for Submission of Examination Questions by 

Lecturers to HoDs 

Sunday, 24th March 2024 

EASTER BREAK  Friday, 29th March 2024 - Monday, 1st April 2024 

SRC Week Celebration Friday, 29th March 2024 – Thursday, 4th April 2024 

Lectures resume Friday, 5th April 2024 

Assessment of Lecturers and Courses by Students  Monday, 8th April 2024 – Sunday, 21st April 2024 

Examination Registration Monday, 8th April 2024 – Sunday, 21st April 2024 
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Research Seminar Friday, 12th April 2024 

Deadline for Submission of Academic Advising Reports Sunday, 14th April 2024 

End of Lectures for the Semester Sunday, 14th April 2024 

Examinations Revision Week Monday, 15th April 2024 – Sunday, 21st April 2024 

Matriculation Rehearsals Friday, 19th April 2024 

Matriculation  Saturday, 20th April 2024 

Second Semester Examinations   Monday, 22nd April 2024 – Wednesday, 8th May 2024 

Students Depart   Thursday, 9th May 2024 

SEMESTER BREAK Thursday, 9th May 2024 – Sunday, 19th May 2024 

SECOND SEMESTER 

Course Registration for Continuing Students Thursday, 16th May 2024 — Monday, 27th May 2024 

Faculty Orientation Thursday, 16th May 2024 

Lectures Begin Monday, 20th May 2024 

Deadline for submission of First Semester Examination 

Results to HODs 

Deadline for submission of First Semester Examination 

Results to HODs 

Departmental Meeting for Auditing and Approval of 

Examination Results 

Monday, 27th May 2024 – Friday, 31st May 2024 

Examinations Committee Meeting Monday, 3rd June 2024 

Deadline for submission of first Semester Examination 

Results to Registrar 

Sunday, 9th June 2024 
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Academic Board Meeting Wednesday, 12th June 2024 

Mid-semester Examinations Monday, 1st Ju1y 2024 – Sunday, 7th July 2024 

Deadline for Submission of Examination Questions by 

Lecturers to HoDs 

Tuesday, 7th July 2024 

Late Course Registration of Students Monday, 8th July 2024 – Sunday 14th July 2024 

Assessment of Lecturers and Courses by Students Monday, 29th July 2024 – Sunday, 11th August 2024 

Examination Registration Monday, 29th July 2024 – Sunday, 11th August 2024 

Lectures end Sunday, 11th August 2024 

Revision week Monday, 12th August 2024 – Sunday, 18th August 2024 

Second Semester Examinations Monday, 19th August 2024 – Saturday, 31st August 2024 

Deadline for submission of Second Semester 

Examination Results to HODs 

Sunday, 15th September 2024 

Six Weeks Nursing Practicum Monday, 16th September 2024 – Sunday, 26th October 2024 

SEMESTER BREAK Monday, 27th October 2024 – 8th January 2025 

 


